

- PROCLAMATION-

WHEREAS the role of all women in the City of Campbell River is significant;

- **AND** WHEREAS the dedicated members of the Red Hat Society within the community have shown their passion and commitment to women's freedom and the fulfillment of life-long dreams;
- **AND WHEREAS** the City is and always has been a leader in all things that support Women's Rights and Freedoms;
- AND WHEREAS the City of Campbell River joins with all communities of the Province of British Columbia to recognize the members of the Red Hat Society.
- NOW THEREFORE I, Charlie J. Cornfield, Mayor of the City of Campbell River do hereby proclaim April 25th, 2011 to be observed as:

## "RED HAT SOCIETY DAY"

in the City of Campbell River, Province of British Columbia,

Dated this 21st day of May, 2011.

Charlie J. Cornfield MAYOR